

AGENDA ITEM #12 SUMMARY

Review and approve the Investment Policy (Article 1, Chapter 2 of the Policy Code) for Fiscal Year 2015.

CENTRAL TEXAS Regional Mobility Authority

Strategic Plan Relevance: Regional Mobility

Department: Finance

Associated Costs: None

Funding Source: N/A

Board Action Required: Yes

Description of Matter:

Sec. 201.017 of the Policy Code provides that the "authority shall review and approve the Investment Policy annually. This review shall be conducted by the board with recommendations from the executive director. Any approved amendments shall be promptly incorporated into written policy." This section restates the obligation imposed by Section 2256.005(e), Texas Public Funds Investment Act.

The Chief Financial Officer and Controller have reviewed the adopted Investment Policy. Based on their recommendation, the Executive Director recommends board review and approval of the existing policy with no changes.

Reference documentation: Investment Policy: Article 1, Chapter 2, Policy Code

Draft Resolution

Contact for further information: Bill Chapman, Chief Financial Officer

Cindy Demers, Controller

GENERAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CENTRAL TEXAS REGIONAL MOBILITY AUTHORITY

RESOLUTION NO. 14-___

APPROVING THE INVESTMENT POLICY (ARTICLE 1, CHAPTER 2 OF THE POLICY CODE) FOR FISCAL YEAR 2015.

WHEREAS, the Texas Public Funds Investment Act, Chapter 2256, Government Code, requires the Board of Directors to adopt a written investment policy regarding investment of Mobility Authority funds and funds under its control, and to include a separate written investment strategy for each of the funds or group of funds under its control; and

WHEREAS, in compliance with the Texas Public Funds Investment Act the Board has previously adopted the required written investment policy, now codified as Article 1, Chapter 2 of the Mobility Authority Policy Code (the "Investment Policy"); and

WHEREAS, both the Texas Public Funds Investment Act and Section 201.017 of the Policy Code require an annual review and approval of the Investment Policy by the Board; and

WHEREAS, in connection with and prior to its action on this resolution, the Board has reviewed the Investment Policy; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with recommendations from the Chief Financial Officer and the Controller, the Executive Director recommends to the Board that it approve the Investment Policy with no changes.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Board hereby approves the Investment Policy codified as Article 1, Chapter 2 of the Mobility Authority Policy Code.

Adopted by the Board of Directors of the Central Texas Regional Mobility Authority on the 25th day of June, 2014.

Submitted and reviewed by:	Approved:
Andrew Martin	Ray A. Wilkerson
General Counsel for the Central	Chairman, Board of Directors
Texas Regional Mobility Authority	Resolution Number: <u>14-</u> Date Passed: 6/25/14